
PARTS DIAGRAMS

LA20 LAWN AERATOR

UK

LA20/10.09

Tracmaster Ltd | Sovereign Centre | Victoria Road | Burgess Hill | West Sussex | RH15 9LR | UK
T: +44 (0)1444 247689 | F: +44 (0)1444 871612 | www.tracmaster.co.uk  | spares@tracmaster.co.uk



LA20 LAWN AERATORCAMON

LA20/10.09

Tracmaster Ltd | Sovereign Centre | Victoria Road | Burgess Hill | West Sussex | RH15 9LR | UK
T: +44 (0)1444 247689 | F: +44 (0)1444 871612 | www.tracmaster.co.uk  | spares@tracmaster.co.uk



Diag No Part No Description Qty Diag No Part No Description Qty

1 500018810 CSK Screw 10 x 25 4
2 45202 CSK Washer 4 54 56356165 Key 1
3 31231160 16mm Nut 4 55 45255 Belt Guide 1
4 45204 Key 10 x 12 4
5 45205 Key 6 x 20 2
6 45206 Crank Arm 4
7 45207 Drive Shaft 1
8 45208 Key 19 x 10 2
9 45209 Crank Arm Shaft 2
10 45210 Key 6 x 25 1
11 45211 1mm Shim 2
12 37112252 Bearing 4
13 45213 6mm Spacer 6
14 31241100 Nyloc 10mm 11
15 45215 Bearing SFT20 4
16 45216 Coach Screw 10 x 35 8
17 45217 Spacer 14mm 2
18 45218 Driven Sprocket 06B2-22 2
19 45219 Tank Bracket 1
20 45220 Driving Sprocket 06B2-14 2
21 45221 Duplex Chain 2
22 45222 Spacer 21mm 2

53 45253 Driving Pulley 1

56 45256 Lifting Bracket 1
57 45257 Lifting Board 1
58 45258 Bolt M10 x 70 2
59 58043228 Bolt M12 x 70 2
60 45260 Lifting Cover 1
61 31112156 Bolt M8 x 60 6
63 35120-733-F51 Ignition Switch 1
66 45266 Top Handlebar 1
67 45267 Bottom Handlebar 1
68 22399900 Knob 2
69 31112154 Bolt M8 x 40 4
70 58002429 Clamp 1
71 45271 Bracket 1
72 12819201 Bolt 2
73 31211080 M8 Nut 4
74 58049670 Drive Cable 1
75 22450800 Spring 1
76 58042202 Adjuster 1
77 45277 Operating Lever 1

23 45223 Transmission Frame 1 78 31312084 Stud 1
24 45224 Adjuster Plate 1 79 45279 Lifting Lever 1
25 31112263 M12 x 45 Hex Set 2 80 45280 Knob - 10mm thread 1
26 31211080 8mm Nyloc ‘T’ 2 81a 45281a Wheel - Pneumatic 4
27 31112081 Bolt M6 x 12 24 82 45282 Washer 8
28 31241120 12mm Nyloc 6 83 31112157 Bolt M8 x 50 4
29 45229 Cover Plate 4 84a 45284a Front Wheel Axle - Pneumatic 2
30 45230 Tine Rod 4 85 45285 Split Pin 8
31 31112265 Bolt M12 x 40 2 86a 45286a RH Rear Axle - Pneumatic 1
32 45232 Front Stay Bar 1 87a 45287a LH Rear Axle - Pneumatic 1
33 45233 Driven Pulley 1 88 31112214 Bolt M10 x 45 4
34 35111040 Circlip 8 89 31241105 M10 Metalock Nut 2
35 37112171 Bearing 4 90 45290 Main Chassis 1
36 31112155 Bolt M8 x 45 1 91 45291 GRP Cover 1
37 31241080 8mm Nyloc ‘P’ 16 92 31112053 Bolt M8 x 25 2
38 45238 Clevis 1 93 17510-ZE1-020ZA Fuel Tank 1
39 45239 Jockey Arm 1 94 45294 Fuel Hose 60cms 1
40 40038 Bolt 3/8” x 1 ½” 1 95 45295 Clip 2
41 31112273 Bolt M12 x 50 2 96 45296 Cable 1
42 202307 Belt A32 1 97 45297 Bearing Retainer 4
43 45243 Bracket 1 98 45298 Tank Spacer 2
44 58049786 Spring 1 99 45299 0.5mm Shim 4
45 60028 Jockey Pulley 1 100 58002538 Throttle Lever 1
46 60032 3/8” Nyloc Nut 1 101 58043242 Throttle Cable 1
47 31241101 Nut M10 4 102 58042167 Ferrule 1
48 45248 Lifting Rod 1 103 452103 Tine Cover 1
49 GX160HX4 Honda Engine 1 104 452104 Deflector 1
50 45250 Solid Tine 4 105 452105 CSK Screw M6 x 12 16
51 45252 Corer 4 106 TL12926 12mm Washer 8

LA20/10.09

Tracmaster Ltd | Sovereign Centre | Victoria Road | Burgess Hill | West Sussex | RH15 9LR | UK
T: +44 (0)1444 247689 | F: +44 (0)1444 871612 | www.tracmaster.co.uk  | spares@tracmaster.co.uk


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

